
Phyllis Court Croquet Club – Calendar 2022
 (last updated on 25 March – for the latest amendments, always check the up-dated website version)

Day Date Month AC/GC
Event

 (at Phyllis Court unless stated) Comment
Feb

Tue 1 March - Resumption of play
Sat 19 March - ‘Mike Percival Mallets’ visiting Phyllis Court Everyone very welcome
Mon 21 March GC Beginners Training Courses start (continuing into April)
Sat 26 March CG Improvers Classed Coaching start (continuing into April)
Mon 4 April CG
Wed 6 April CG
Mon 11 April AC/GC
Tue 12 April CG SCF Champions of Champions GC Tournament @ Hamptworth (AWAY) Patricia Mulcahy is our rep
Wed 13 April AC SCF Champions of Champions AC Tournament @ Hamptworth (AWAY) Robin Coates is our rep
Tue 19 April AC
Wed 20 April AC
Fri 22 April GC Non-League
Tue 26 April AC AC Handicap Tournament Day 3 (if needed)
Wed 27 April GC
Fri 29 April GC
Tue 3 May GC
Fri 6 May GC SCF B League
Fri 13 May GC SCF Adv. League ‘North’
Mon 16 May GC SCF Adv. League ‘Central’
Sat 21 May GC
Sun 22 May GC
Wed 25 May GC SCF A League
Mon 30 May GC
Wed 1 June GC
Mon 6 June GC
Tue 7 June GC SCF B League
Fri 10 June GC SCF Adv. League ‘Central’
Mon 13 June GC SCF Adv. League ‘North’
Wed 15 June GC
Tue 21 June AC
Wed 22 June AC
Wed 22 June GC SCF Adv. League ‘North’
Tue 24 June GC SCF Adv. League ‘Central’
Sun 26 June
Wed 29 June GC SCF A League
Wed 6 July
Fri 8 July AC Friendly
Sun 10 July GC CA GC Federations Shield
Sat 16 July GC SCF Adv. League ‘Central’
Mon 18 July GC SCF A League
Wed 20 July AC
Thu 21 July AC
Sat 23 July GC
Sun 24 July GC
Tue 26 July GC SCF Adv. League ‘North’
Wed 27 July GC
Tue 9 Aug GC SCF Adv. League ‘Central’
Wed 10 Aug GC
Fri 12 Aug GC SCF Adv. League ‘North’
Mon 15 Aug GC SCF B League
Wed 17 Aug GC SCF A League
Fri 19 Aug GC
Tue 23 Aug AC AC tournament Day 1 (Caversham Plate)
Wed 24 Aug AC AC tournament Day 2 (Caversham Plate)
Fri 2 Sep GC SCF B League
Mon 5 Sep GC
Wed 7 Sep GC SCF A League

TBA Sep GC
Fri 23 Sep GC/AC Season-Long competitions Finals
Sat 24 Sep GC/AC Season-Long competitions Finals (unless - see next line below)
Sat 24 Sep GC National inter-Club Championship Final (if we qualify)

28 Nov all Prizegiving Dinner (evening) – please attend
7 Dec all AGM (1000 for 1030) – please attend

COURTS CLOSED FOR MAINTENANCE / IMPROVEMENTS.

Tue

Thu

PCC ‘A’ v High Wycombe – National Inter-Club Championship match

PCC ‘C’ v PCC ‘D’

PCC ‘2+’ v Ashby – National Inter-Club ‘Murphy’ Shield match
PCC ‘B’ v Blewbury ‘B’
PCC ‘D’ v Blewbury ‘C’
PCC ‘C’ v Harwell

PCC ‘A’ v Blewbury ‘A’ (AWAY)

PCC ‘B’ v High Wycombe ‘B’ (AWAY)
PCC ‘C’ v Littleton
PCC ‘D’ v High Wycombe ‘Kites’

PCC ‘D’ v Eynsham (AWAY)
PCC ‘C’ v Caversham

PCC ‘A’ v Ryde (AWAY)

PCC ‘AC’ v Hurlingham
PCC v Dowlish Wake (Somerset) (AWAY)
PCC ‘C’ v Blewbury ‘D’ (AWAY)
PCC ‘A’ v High Wycombe ‘A’

PCC ‘D’ v High Wycombe ‘Kestrels’ (AWAY 1030 start)

PCC ‘C’ v Winchester (AWAY)

PCC ‘D’ v Wingrave
PCC ‘B’ v Ryde ‘B’
PCC ‘A’ v East Dorset ‘A’

PCC ‘B’ v East Dorsett ‘B’

PCC ‘A’ v Winchester ‘A’

10+ Singles tournament (1) (Green Ball) – in lieu of twice postponed 2021 event
National Charity One-Ball T’ment – all welcome – in aid of MIND (Mental Health charity)

AC Handicap Tournament Day 1 (Barnses Cups)
AC Handicap Tournament Day 2 (Barnses Cups)

Handicap tournament (White Ball)

3+ Singles Tournament (Red Ball)
8+ Singles Tournament (Black Ball)
Open Singles Tournament (Blue Ball)

80+ Singles Tournament (Yellow Ball)

10+ Singles Tournament (Green Ball)

Open Doubles Tournament (Iain Lindsay Cups)

Croquet Club v Bridge Club event

Restricted Doubles Tournament (10+ joint handicaps) (Cave & Wolfe)

* National C-Level (7+) Series tournament

* National A-Level (0+) Series tournament (jointly hosted by High Wycombe CC)
* National A-Level (0+) Series tournament (jointly hosted by High Wycombe CC)

* AC 7+ Advanced Tournament Day 1 (at PCC)
* AC 7+ Advanced tournament Day 1 (at Blewbury) (AWAY)

* AC 7+ Advanced tournament Day 1 (at PCC)
* AC 7+ Advanced tournament Day 2 (at High Wycombe) (AWAY)
* National B-Level (3+) Series tournament - Smokey’s Cup (jointly hosted by Blewbury CC)
* National B-Level (3+) Series tournament - Smokey’s Cup (jointly hosted by Blewbury CC)

* All England Handicap ‘Area Final South’ qualifying tournament

‘TBC’

‘TBC’

COURTS CLOSED until 6 July– (Henley Royal Regatta) - Court renovations & maintenance

COURTS RE-OPEN


